

MFS MARKET UPDATE

Mobile Financial Services (MFS) comparative summary statement of September-October, 2018

Serial no.	Description	Amount in September, 2018	Amount in October, 2018	% Change (September, 2018 to October, 2018)
1	No. of Banks currently providing the Services	18	18	
2	No. of agents	862,103	868,747	0.8%
3	No. of registered clients in Lac	667.42	668.14	0.1%
4	No. of active accounts in Lac	314.51	349.80	11.2%
5	No. of total transaction	205,968,347	201,883,762	-2%
6	Total transaction in taka(in crore BDT)	30,165.17	32,473.62	7.7%
7	No. of daily average transaction	6,865,612	6,512,379	-5.1%
8	Average daily transaction (in crore BDT)	1,005.51	1,047.54	4.2%
9	Additional information	Amount (in crore BDT)	Amount (in crore BDT)	
a.	Inward Remittance	30.78	60.73	97.3%
b.	Cash In transaction	12,052.44	13,285.59	10.2%
c.	Cash Out Transaction	11,345.30	12,206.01	7.6%
d.	P2P transaction	4,578.01	5,109.16	11.6%
e.	Salary Disbursement (B2P)	398.63	586.83	47.2%
f.	Utility Bill Payment (P2B)	380.32	350.97	-7.7%
g.	Merchant Payment	277.99	325.13	17%
h.	Government Payment	594.31	13.49	-97.7%
i.	Others	507.38	535.72	5.6%

[1 lac = 0.10 million and 1 crore = 10 million]

Actual No of days in month has been used for average calculations.